

ITEM NO.49

Court No.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20968/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2010 in FA No. 101/2006 &  
CA No. 439/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VISHNU DHANAPPA MAGADE(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGITA PRADIPKUMAR MAGADE Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr Dilip A. Taur, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that he does not wish to file the rejoinder affidavit. Therefore, the matter be now listed accordingly on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of September, 2011 for arguments.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)  
Court Master